'-“""f’““m Ay 129 21566 000 .1 OR\G\NAL

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API NO. 15-
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION . ’
VELL COMPLETION FORM County Morton
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY ' } . E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE “_NW - SE -SW Sec. _ 3 Twp. _32 Rge. 40 x W
Operator: License ¥ 31852 16507 770 Feet from@ﬂ (circle one) Line of Section
Name: __Bonneville Fuels Corpoxation 290 MSD Feet from E@circle one) Line of Section
Address 1700 Broadway, Suite 1150 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
) NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
Denver

Le;se Name BFC Warring Trust Well # _ 1

City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80290

Field Name Kinsler

Purchaser: BP Americaa

Producing Formation _U. Morrow/L. Morrow/Keves

rator Contact Person: R. A. Schwering, P, E,
ope ' Elevation: Ground 3301 KB 3312
Phone ( 303) 863-1555 ext 213
NA Total Depth 5620 PBTD _ 5452
Contractor: Name: .
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at _ 1378 Feet
License: Coo -
Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? Yes __ X Mo
Wellsite Geologist:
1f yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion . .
__ New Well ____ Re-Entry _X _ Workover 1f Atternate I1 completion, cement circulated from _
oit SWD - S1oW " Temp. Abd. feet depth to _ w/ 37 cmt
X Gas ENHR SIGVW ) - N T /”v/,-u_;y”\v‘l Il
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,.Cathodic, etc)| Drilling Fluid Management Plan
_ e . (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
1f Workover: L N
R 1 wfef
Operator: Bonneville Fuels Corp ' Chloride content Fluid volume ___ bbls
Y
Well Name: BFC Warring Trust #1 Dewatering method usg i@%@ﬁgu o
S ! : i TV
Comp. Date 24)4 - 98 old Total Depth _55 140 Location of fluid dasﬁm%if hauled ontte-
9
— Deepening _X. Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD KC ! ?00‘,?
Plug Back __ 'PBTD P Operator Name QM:.A
—X_ Commingled ~ Docket No. _2993 N i, /7;4
bDual Completion Docket No. Lease Name License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
G198 - 9/23/98 3/15/02 Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/MW
Spud Date Date Reache;é pletwn Date County Docket No.
d fends: Ke-Gomplte

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this. form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
- Room 2078, Wichita, Xansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETYS
MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully conphed

with and the statements herein sfe complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
. M / R. A. Schwering, P. E. :
Signature ] K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

F /gg Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Productlon Manager bate 3/19/02 , C _____ Wireline Log Received
c Geologist Report Received
SUbscribed and sworn to before me this Zi day of 774@’(./ h .
wWacogd, . Distribution
) ((‘ Z f" EZ _ g‘ Kcc SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public KGS Plug Other
J . (Specify)
Date Commission Expires

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

“4y Comm. Expires: 06/23/2002




SIDE TWO

Operator Name ' BonnevillelFuels Corp Lease Name BFC Warrdng Trust ff well # 1
3 39 40 (] East . c@ty Morton :
Sec. Twp. Rge. @ ) .
West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, -fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken O ves @ No Ertos Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D serpe
(Attach Additional Sheets.) . '
D m Name - Top Datum ‘
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No Heebner 3558 ~246
cores Teken ' Oyes B wo Toronto - 3571 -259
_ 0O M Marmaton 4278 -966
Electric Log Run Yes No Pawnee 4370 -1058
(Submit Copy.) Atoka 4744 -1432
List All E;'LOQS Run: U. Morrow 4835 —1523
L. Keyes Sd 5242 . =1930
Chester 5248 -1936
St. Gen 5298 -1986
Spergen 5552 -2240
CASING RECORD .
D New D Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENT ING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth - .
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate -

Protect Casing : ‘

Plug Back - TD - -

Plug Off Zone : '

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type " Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated ‘ (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
6 4847-4853" » 1000 gal 7 1/2% HCI acid & 3b% Methano
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D . m )
o ey 1 ’ Yes No
2 7/8 n D64
Date of First, Resumed Production, SW or Inj.| Producing Hethodm D . D D !
3/15/02 . Flowing ‘—Pumping Ges Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water 8bls. Gas-0il Ratio cnvify
Per 24 Hours 0 345 0 NA

Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vented m’sdd 0 Used on Lease D) opegfole ~ b 4 "’"‘;5 Commingled

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.) D 1 y e

Oth{




FORM MUST BE TYPED " SIDE ONE @ () D)
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS apl wo. 15- 129 21566 0001 \\ A _i i_ri
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION —
VELL COMPLETION FORM County Morton
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY ' ] .
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE -_NW - SE -SW_Sec. _3 Twp. _32 Rge. _ 40 x W
Operator: License # 31852 1650 Feet from@n (circle one) Line of Section
Name: __Bonneville Fuels Corporation 990 Feet from Eﬁ@circle one) Line of Section

Address 1700 .Broadway,. Suite 1150

Denver

Purchaser:  BP Americas
Operator Contact Person: R. A. Schwering, P, E.
Phone ¢ 303) 863-1555 ext 213
NA
Contractor: Name:
License:
Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion
— New wWell ____ Re-Entry _X__ Workover
oil SWo siow Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR SIGW .
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,.Cathodic, etc)
1f Workover:

Operator: Bonneville Fuels Corp

well Name: BFC Warring Trust #1

Comp. Date 2~ [_‘f f& old Total Depth Mb_

Conv. to Inj/SW®
"PBTD
2993

_____ Deepening _X.. Re-perf.
Plug Back __ B
K Commingled - Docket No.
bDuat Completion Docket No.
_____ Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

9/01/98 ' 9/23/98 3/15/02.
Spud Date Date Reached ID Coppletion Date
: /de./\}? /? G phte

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)

Lease Name BFC Warring Trust Well # 1

Field Name Kinsler

Producing Formation __U. Morrow/L. Morrow/Keves

Elevation: Ground 3301 KB 3312
Total Depth 2620 PBTD 5452
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1378 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes __ X No

" 1f yes, show depth set feet
1f Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from
feet depth to W sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
' 5.1
Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume _ bbls
Dewatering method used
Locat»ion y Ftuid disposal. if hauled offsite:
RECERED
Operator Hamp N s 0000
pe LGUZ
Lease N License No.
b WICHITA
Quarter Sec. Tup. S Rng. E/M
County Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kensas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

months).
MUST BE ATTACHED.

INSTRUCTIONS: An ongmal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Conmssnon, 130 S. Market
within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

Information on side tuo of this form will be held confidentisl for a period of
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.
Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compl ied

with and the statements herein lete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
M / R. A. Schwering, P. E.
Signature : - ]

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

F Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Title Productlon Manager Date 3/19/02 C ____ VWireline Log Received
c Geologist Report Received
Subscnbed and sworn to before me this [2 day of 7744rc /‘l . .
Wacey . Distribution
. @ 5 éz g Kce SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Ly o 2 KGS — Plug — . Other
J (Specify)

Date Commission Expires

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

“iy Comm, Expltés: 06/23/2002




_ SIDE TWO
BonnevillelFuels Corp

[] East County

B yest |
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops end base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,

hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, -fluid recovery, .and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

D Yes é No

Operator Name Lease Name BFC Warring Trust f well #

Morton

3 32 40

Sec. Twp.

Drill Stem Tests Taken

(Attach Additional Sheets.)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey E] Yes Gg No

Cores Taken

Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy.)

List All E.Logs Run:

Heebner
Toronto

" Marmaton

Pawvnee
Atoka
U. Morrow

‘L. Keyes Sd

Chester
St. Gen
Spergen

Top
3558
3571
4278
4370
4744
4835
5242 ‘-
5248
5298
.5552

giLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample

Datum

=246
-259
-966
-1058
-1432
-1523
'=1930
-1936
-1986 :
-2240

CASING RECORD D

New Ej Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String

Size Hole
Orilled

Size Casing
Set (In 0.D.)

Weight
Lbs./Ft.

Setting
Depth

# Sacks
Used

Type of
Cement

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

Depth
Top Bottom

hmeoftamnf

#Sacks Used

Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing

Plug Back .- TD

Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracfui‘é, Shof, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

anh

6

4847-4853"

1000 251 7 1/2% HCL acid & 13

h? Metbang]

TUBING RECORD

Size
2 7/8

Set At Pa

5264

cker At

Liner R : -
raen 'Duémuo

3/15/02

Date of First, Resumed Prdduction, SWD or Inj.

Producing Hethod@ '
Flowing

DPmping 0O Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

oil
0

8bls. Gas

345

Mcf Water

Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio

&raviiy
NA ;

. Disposition of Gas:

D Vented E/Scald D Used on Lease

METHOD OF COMPLETION

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

0O

P i S R Xirme
et

% Hole

Production Interval
SPH RN P PRI .
X. Commingled

g

I
|




FWNSTBETYPED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF WSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

’Operator. License # 31852

sms ONE -

wi wo. 15: 129 21566 000 1

County Morton

. -_Nw -SE -SW

Sec. _3 Twp. _32 Rge. _4(0) _x M

Name: Bonneville Fuels Corporation
Address 1700 .Broadway, Suite 1150

Denver

City/stateszip _Denver, CO 80290

Purchaser: BP Americas

Operator Contact Person: R. A. Schwering, P. E,

863-1555 ext 213

NA
Contractor: Name: : A

Phone ¢(_303)

License:

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion

New Well Re-Entry _X  Workover
SWD siov
ENHR SIGW
Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,

oil — Temp. Abd.
X Ges
Dry

.Cathodic, etc)

1f Workover:

~ Operator: Bonnev1lle Fuels CorD

_ wWell Name: BFC Warrlng Trust #1

._ Conp. Date 2 [4 25 old Total Depth éé&

Conv. to Inj/SWD
'PBTD
2993

Deepening _X.. Re-perf.

Plug Back

X _Commingled Docket No.

’ Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.

9/01/98 - 9/23/98 3/15/02.

Spud Date Date Reached XD Coppletion Date
Al /de/\ﬁ : g-@mjéft

1650 Feet from@’ﬂ (circle one) Line qf Section

990 - 'Feet from EXcircle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section COrner
NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) -

Lease Name BFC Warring Trust Well # 1

Fi-eld Name Kinsler

U. Morrow/L. Morrow/Keves
3301 @ 3312

5452
1378

Yes X

Producing Formation

Ground

Elevation:

Total Depth 2620 PBTD

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? No

1f yes, show depth set

1f Alternate 1! completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w

Operator Name

.Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

1/
Chlorlde content - ppm Fluld volune )
Deuatermg method used

Locatlon of flmd dlsposal if hauled offsite:
=CEIVED
TTARE | pags

License No.

S Rng.

Docket No.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 epply.

months).

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of e well.

Information on side two of this form will -be held confidential for a.period of
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.
plugged wells.

ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate ‘the oil and gas industry have been futly conpl\ed

with and the statements herein

« R. A. Schwering, P. E.

Signature

lete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Title Production Manager //

pate 3/19/02

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Wireline Log Received

Stbscnbed and sworn to before me this [2 day of 7744rc, /‘l

Geologist Report Received

4»9' 40y, .

"{Q@W £ &%CE

Distribution
SWD/Rep

— NGPA
Plug

Other

KCC ..

Notary Public

Date Commission Expi res

__ KGS
: . (Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

~4y Comm. Explres: 06/23/2002




Bonneville. Fuels Corp

Operator Neme

D East

SIDE TWO

Lease Name BFC Warring Trust ff well #

County

1

Morton
40 - -
@ West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests‘3 giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, 4luid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet

if more space is needed. Attach copy of log. l
: [

3 32

Rge.

Sec. Twp.

Dritl Stem Tests Taken v O Yes é No g[ Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums O Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.)
D m Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No Heebner 3558 246
Cores Taken ' 0O yes m No Toronto 3571 -259
) 0 &r Marmaton 4278 -966
Electric Log Run Yes No Pawnee 4370 -1058
(suh‘"t COPY-) Atoka 4744 —]}432
List All E.Logs Run: U. Morrow 4835 -1523
L. Keyes Sd 5242 -1930
Chester 5248 -1936
St. Gen 5298 -1986
Spergen 5552 -2240
CASING RECORD .
D New D Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, - intermediate, production, etc.

Type and bercent
Additives

# Sacks
Used

Type of
Cement

Setting
Depth

Weight
Lbs./Ft.

Size Casing
Set (In 0.0.)"

Size Hole

Purpose of String
Drilled

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Depth .,
Top Bottom

‘|Purpose:
Type and Percent Additives

" Type of Cement #sacks Used

Perforate

Protect Casing
: Plug Back .- TD

Plug Off 2one

Acid, Fractui-é, slloi:. Cement Squeeze Record

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dgpth
) [
6 4847-4853"' 1000 2al 7 1/2% HCI acid & 307 Methapo]
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run 0O ye m
2 7/8 5264 Yes = Wo
Date of First, Resumed Prdduction,' SW or Inj.| Producing Method% . D B D D i
3/15/02 . . ' Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oit Bbls. Gas - Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio t::raviiy
Per 24 Hours 0 345 0 NA ‘

Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Ao 1 PR T § ﬁ
), L . . Commingled

i

D Vented MSold D Used on Lease

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

&

:,mm‘ e e T
O3 opesj Hote ™ ijeerti .

D othgr cspecity)
g- pe Py

R L




